
DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL 

 
I, the undersigned, declare as follows: 

I am a resident of the County of Solano and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to the 
within action.  My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, 
California 95814. 

On October 15, 2013, I served the:  

 Claimant Request for Extension; and  
Approval of Extension Request 
Standardized Testing and Reporting (STAR) II and III, 05-TC-02, 05-TC-03,  
and 08-TC-06 
Education Code Sections 60601 et al.  
San Diego Unified School District, Grant Joint Union High School District,  
and Twin Rivers Unified School District, Claimants 

by making it available on the Commission’s website and providing notice of how to locate it to 
the email addresses provided on the attached mailing list. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is 
true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on October 15, 2013 at Sacramento, 
California. 

             
____________________________ 
Heidi J. Palchik 

      Commission on State Mandates 
980 Ninth Street, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
(916) 323-3562 

 



Original List Date: 8/17/2005

Last Updated: 10/10/2013

Commission on State Mandates

List Print Date: 10/14/2013 Mailing List

Claim Number:

Issue:

05-TC-02, -03, 08-TC-06

Standardized Testing and Reporting (STAR) II and III

TO ALL PARTIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party or person
on the mailing list.    A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of the current mailing
list is available upon request at any time.  Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, when a party or interested
party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written
material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission.
However, this requirement may also be satisfied by electronically filing your documents.  Please see
http://www.csm.ca.gov/dropbox.shtml on the Commission's website for instructions on electronic filing.  (Cal. Code
Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2.)

Mr. Andy Nichols

Nichols Consulting

(916) 455-3939

(916) 739-8712Fax:

Tel:

andy@nichols-consulting.comEmail
1857 44th Street
Sacramento, CA 95819

Ms. Lacey Baysinger

State Controller's Office

(916) 324-0254

Fax:

Tel:

lbaysinger@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Mr. Dennis Speciale

State Controller's Office (B-08)

(916) 324-0254

Fax:

Tel:

DSpeciale@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Ms. Jill Kanemasu

State Controller's Office (B-08)

(916) 322-9891

Fax:

Tel:

jkanemasu@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Ms. Andra Donovan

San Diego Unified School District

(619) 725-5630

Fax:

Tel:

adonovan@sandi.netEmail
Legal Services Office
4100 Normal Street, Room 2148
San Diego, CA  92103

Ms. Annette Chinn

Cost Recovery Systems, Inc.

(916) 939-7901

(916) 939-7801Fax:

Tel:

achinncrs@aol.comEmail
705-2 East Bidwell Street, #294
Folsom, CA  95630
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Ms. Marieta Delfin

State Controller's Office (B-08)

(916) 323-0706

(916) 322-4404Fax:

Tel:

mdelfin@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Mr. Arthur Palkowitz

Stutz Artiano Shinoff & Holtz

(619) 232-3122

(619) 232-3264Fax:

Tel:

apalkowitz@stutzartiano.comEmail
2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200
San Diego, CA  92106

Ms. Susan Geanacou

Department of Finance (A-15)

(916) 445-3274

(916) 449-5252Fax:

Tel:

susan.geanacou@dof.ca.govEmail
915 L Street, Suite 1280
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Brian Uhler

Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29)

(916) 319-8328

Fax:

Tel:

brian.uhler@lao.ca.govEmail
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. J. Bradley Burgess

MGT of America

(916)595-2646

Fax:

Tel:

Bburgess@mgtamer.comEmail
895 La Sierra Drive
Sacramento, CA 95864

Ms. Anita Worlow

AK & Company

(916) 972-1666

Fax:

Tel:

akcompany@um.att.comEmail
3531 Kersey Lane
Sacramento, CA  95864

Ms. Michelle Mendoza

MAXIMUS

(949) 440-0845 x 101

(614) 523-3679Fax:

Tel:

michellemendoza@maximus.comEmail
17310 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 340
Irvine, CA 92614

Mr. Mark Ibele

Senate Budget & Fiscal Review Committee (E-22)

(916) 651-4103

(916) 323-8386Fax:

Tel:

Mark.Ibele@sen.ca.govEmail
California State Senate
State Capitol, Room 5019
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Ed Hanson

Department of Finance (A-15)

(916) 445-0328

Fax:

Tel:

ed.hanson@dof.ca.govEmail
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Paul Golaszewski

Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29)

(916) 319-8341

Fax:

Tel:

Paul.Golaszewski@lao.ca.govEmail
925 L Street, Suite 1000
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Sacramento, CA  95814

Ms. Veronica Lanto

San Jose Unified School District

(408) 535-6572

(408) 535-6692Fax:

Tel:

Veronica_Lanto@sjusd.orgEmail
855 Lenzen Avenue
San Jose, CA  95126-2736

Ms. Socorro Aquino

State Controller's Office

(916) 322-7522

Fax:

Tel:

SAquino@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Mr. Matthew Schuneman

MAXIMUS

(847) 513-5504

(703) 251-8240Fax:

Tel:

matthewschuneman@maximus.comEmail
900 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 265
Northbrook, IL  60062

Ms. Yazmin Meza

Department of Finance

(916) 445-0328

Fax:

Tel:

Yazmin.meza@dof.ca.govEmail
915 L Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mr. Michael Johnston

Clovis Unified School District

(559) 327-9000

(559) 327-9129Fax:

Tel:

michaeljohnston@clovisusd.k12.ca.usEmail
1450 Herndon Ave
Clovis, CA 93611-0599

Mr. Jay Lal

State Controller's Office (B-08)

(916) 324-0256

(916) 323-6527Fax:

Tel:

JLal@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting & Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Ms. Sandy Reynolds

Reynolds Consulting Group, Inc.

(951) 303-3034

(951) 303-6607Fax:

Tel:

sandrareynolds_30@msn.comEmail
P.O. Box 894059
Temecula, CA  92589

Mr. Robert Miyashiro

Education Mandated Cost Network

(916) 446-7517

(916) 446-2011Fax:

Tel:

robertm@sscal.comEmail
1121 L Street, Suite 1060
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Steve Shields

Shields Consulting Group, Inc.

(916) 454-7310

(916) 454-7312Fax:

Tel:

steve@shieldscg.comEmail
1536 36th Street
Sacramento, CA  95816

Ms. Carol Bingham

California Department of Education (E-08)

(916) 324-4728

(916) 319-0116Fax:

Tel:

cbingham@cde.ca.govEmail
Fiscal Policy Division
1430 N Street, Suite 5602
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Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. David E. Scribner

Max8550

(916) 852-8970

(916) 852-8978Fax:

Tel:

dscribner@max8550.comEmail
2200 Sunrise Boulevard, Suite 240
Gold River, California 95670

Mr. Allan Burdick

Mandates Plus

(916) 203-3608

Fax:

Tel:

allanburdick@gmail.comEmail
1104 Corporate Way
Sacramento, CA  95831

Mr. David Wellhouse

David Wellhouse & Associates, Inc.

(916) 368-9244

(916) 368-5723Fax:

Tel:

dwa-david@surewest.netEmail
9175 Kiefer Blvd, Suite 121
Sacramento, CA  95826

Ms. Meg Svoboda

California Senate  Office of Research

(916) 651-1500

Fax:

Tel:

Meg.Svoboda@sen.ca.govEmail
1020 N Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mr. David Cichella

California School Management Group

(209) 834-0556

(209) 834-0087Fax:

Tel:

dcichella@csmcentral.comEmail
3130-C Inland Empire Blvd.
Ontario, CA 91764

Mr. Keith Nezaam

Department of Finance (A-15)

(916) 445-8913

Fax:

Tel:

Keith.Nezaam@dof.ca.govEmail
915 L Street, 8th Floor
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Mike Brown

School Innovations & Advocacy

(916) 669-5116

(888) 487-6441Fax:

Tel:

mikeb@sia-us.comEmail
5200 Golden Foothill Parkway
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

Mr. Christian Osmena

Department of Finance

(916) 445-0328

Fax:

Tel:

christian.osmena@dof.ca.govEmail
915 L Street
Sacramento, CA  95814

Mr. Chris Ferguson

Department of Finance (A-15)

(916) 445-3274

Fax:

Tel:

Chris.Ferguson@dof.ca.govEmail
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA  95814
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Mr. Robert Roach

Twin Rivers Unified School District

(916) 566-1600

Fax:

Tel:

rob.roach@twinriversusd.orgEmail
3222 Winona Way
North Highlands, CA  95660

Mr. Mark Rewolinski

MAXIMUS

(949) 440-0845

(916) 366-4838Fax:

Tel:

markrewolinski@maximus.comEmail
625 Coolidge Drive, Suite 100
Folsom, CA  95630

Ms. Kathy Rios

State Controllers Office

(916) 324-5919

(916) 323-4807Fax:

Tel:

krios@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA 95816

Ms. Harmeet Barkschat

Mandate Resource Services, LLC

(916) 727-1350

(916) 727-1734Fax:

Tel:

harmeet@calsdrc.comEmail
5325 Elkhorn Blvd. #307
Sacramento, CA  95842

Mr. Jim Spano

State Controller's Office (B-08)

(916) 323-5849

(916) 327-0832Fax:

Tel:

jspano@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Audits
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA  95816

Ms. Jennifer Kuhn

Legislative Analyst's Office (B-29)

(916) 319-8332

(916) 324-4281Fax:

Tel:

Jennifer.kuhn@lao.ca.govEmail
925 L Street, Suite 1000
Sacramento, CA  95814

Ms. Kathy Shepard

Evergreen School District

(408) 270-6831

(408) 223-4580Fax:

Tel:

kshepard@eesd.orgEmail
3188 Quinby Road
San Jose, CA 95148

Mr. Nicolas Schweizer

Department of Finance (A-15)

(916) 445-0328

(916) 323-9530Fax:

Tel:

nicolas.schweizer@dof.ca.govEmail
Education Systems Unit
915 L Street, 7th Floor
Sacramento, CA  95814

Ms. Jolene Tollenaar

MGT of America

(916) 443-9136

(916) 443-1766Fax:

Tel:

jolene_tollenaar@mgtamer.comEmail
2001 P Street, Suite 200
Sacramento, CA  95811

Mr. Keith B. Petersen

SixTen & Associates

(916) 419-7093

(916) 263-9701Fax:

Tel:

kbpsixten@aol.comEmail
P.O. Box 340430
Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
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Ms. Gwendolyn Carlos

State Controllers Office

(916) 324-5919

(916) 323-4807Fax:

Tel:

gcarlos@sco.ca.govEmail
Division of Accounting and Reporting
3301 C Street, Suite 700
Sacramento, CA 95816

Mr. Eric Feller

Commission on State Mandates

(916) 323-3562

Fax:

Tel:

eric.feller@csm.ca.govEmail
980 9th Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA  95814
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